
15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category 2 - Group E2 - Class E2-2000

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 14 Paweł RZADKOSZ POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Polski ADR 3 Mugen 2 E2 E2-2000 0:43,542 1:48,921 2:22,953 138 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 1 - Class 1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 22 Grzegorz ROŻALSKI POL Grzegorz Rożalski A. Rzemieślnik Mitsubischi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 22 1 0:36,902 1:35,038 2:04,317 159 km/h
2 21 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar Kluza A. Beskidzki Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V AMS 1 1 21 1 0:37,957 1:36,845 2:07,142 +2,825

3 23 Michał RATAJCZYK POL Michał Ratajczyk AMK Limanowa Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
7MOTORSPORT 1 1 24 1 0:37,313 1:39,315 2:09,260 +4,943

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 24 Jędrzej SZCZEŚNIAK POL Jędrzej Szcześniak A. Królewski Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 42 2a 0:41,254 1:42,297 2:12,722 149 km/h
2 28 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Robert Sługocki A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 2 42 2a 0:40,528 1:43,092 2:16,711 +3,989

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 29 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 1 2 40 2a - - DNS -

Starters: 3 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 31 Fabian CZUB POL Fabian Czub A. Polski Honda Integra 1 2 60 2b 0:45,159 1:51,858 2:26,747 135 km/h
2 36 Michał ROŻALSKI POL Michał Rożalski A. Rzemieślnik BMW E36 M3 1 2 63 2b 0:47,311 1:55,567 2:29,794 +3,047
3 35 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr Ozga A. Wschodni Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 2 62 2b 0:43,956 1:53,121 2:31,039 +4,292
4 34 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Mariusz Biały A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 60 2b 0:46,106 1:55,650 2:31,606 +4,859
5 30 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara A. Wielkopolski Porsche 991 GT3 CUP 1 2 62 2b 0:45,827 1:56,044 2:31,959 +5,212
6 37 Marcin KACPEREK POL Marcin Kacperek A. Biecki Toyota MR2 Turbo 1 2 74 2b 0:48,778 2:01,456 2:41,023 +14,276
7 32 Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL Paweł Wójtowicz A. Wschodni Porsche 944 1 2 61 2b 1:09,225 3:25,813 5:53,496 +3:26,749

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 33 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 340 1 2 60 2b - - DNF -

Starters: 8 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 3a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Radosław ĆWIĘCZEK POL Radosław Ćwięczek A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 1 3 93 3a 0:45,574 1:56,258 2:32,601 130 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 3b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 45 Roman BARAN POL Roman Baran A. Rzeszowski Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 100 3b 0:42,398 1:48,826 2:22,740 139 km/h
2 48 Michał SKRZYPCZYK POL Michał Skrzypczyk A. Galicyjski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 1 3 107 3b 0:46,898 1:59,328 2:35,971 +13,231
3 47 Tomasz JASKOT POL Stec Rally Rent A. Krośnieński FORD FIESTA PROTO 1 3 103 3b 0:46,802 1:59,903 2:38,087 +15,347
4 46 Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI POL Wojciech Bejgerowski A. Wielkopolski Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 108 3b 0:48,186 2:02,424 2:41,639 +18,899

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 4a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 54 Paweł SANECKI POL Paweł Sanecki A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 122 4a 0:46,753 1:57,321 2:34,201 128 km/h
2 55 Wojciech SOCHA POL Wojciech Socha A. Małopolski Krosno Renault Clio 1 4 124 4a 0:48,792 2:01,301 2:39,248 +5,047
3 56 Tomasz ZIELIŃSKI POL Tomasz Zieliński AMK Limanowa Subaru Impreza STI 1 4 123 4a 0:47,922 2:01,516 2:40,551 +6,350

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 67 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 0:46,340 1:55,247 2:31,215 131 km/h
2 63 Michał ZALEWSKI POL Michał Zalewski A. Wielkopolski Honda Civic IPERLEGGERA 1 5 169 5a 0:45,133 1:55,073 2:31,261 +0,046
3 62 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 164 5a 0:45,106 1:55,766 2:32,627 +1,412
4 66 Janusz GRZYB POL Janusz Grzyb A. Kielecki Honda Integra 1 5 162 5a 0:46,909 1:56,781 2:34,046 +2,831
5 64 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda EVORA 1 5 162 5a 0:46,481 1:57,225 2:34,193 +2,978
6 65 Dominik ZIOBRO POL Dominik Ziobro A. Rzeszowski Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 0:47,316 1:59,909 2:37,262 +6,047
7 71 Krzysztof OLENDER POL Krzysztof Olender A. Rzemieślnik Renault Clio RS 1 5 162 5a 0:50,582 2:05,845 2:44,831 +13,616
8 70 Jarosław ADAMIAK POL Jarosław Adamiak A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 0:47,797 2:03,891 2:45,338 +14,123
9 68 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza Cupra TDI evo 1 5 196 5a 0:55,134 2:18,143 3:01,130 +29,915

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof Toporkiewicz AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 190 5a - - DNS -
NC 72 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław Zawadzki A. Galicyjski RENAULT MEGANE COUPE 1 5 163 5a - - DNS -

Starters: 11 Classified: 9 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 73 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 5 200 5b 0:46,002 1:57,451 2:34,789 128 km/h
2 79 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 200 5b 0:48,133 2:01,085 2:38,937 +4,148
3 78 Gabriel GŁAZOWSKI POL Gabriel Głazowski A. Beskidzki VW Golf V R-TDI 1 5 204 5b 0:49,351 2:03,483 2:41,690 +6,901
4 75 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 210 5b 0:50,101 2:05,979 2:45,535 +10,746
5 76 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 202 5b 0:52,331 2:14,666 2:56,474 +21,685
6 80 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk A. Ziemi Tyskiej Peugeot 205 1 5 209 5b 0:58,943 2:17,720 3:03,915 +29,126
7 77 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio III RS 1 5 249 5b 0:55,135 2:30,473 3:05,675 +30,886

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 74 Tomasz RYBCZYK POL Tomasz Rybczyk A. Biecki Honda Civic 1 5 209 5b - - DNF -

Starters: 8 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5c

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 81 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 251 5c 0:51,747 2:10,329 2:53,116 114 km/h
2 84 Marcin HOBOT POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 251 5c 0:53,947 2:16,807 3:00,189 +7,073
3 87 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian Kowal AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 346 5c 0:53,584 2:19,080 3:05,176 +12,060
4 83 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 0:58,505 2:29,245 3:18,281 +25,165
5 85 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 1:08,229 3:01,785 4:03,766 +1:10,650

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 82 Michał JASŁOWSKI POL Michał Jasłowski A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 264 5c - - DNF -

Starters: 6 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Group 13 - Class 13

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 88 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor Kocur A. Rzeszowski SPEEDCAR WONDER 13 13 0:45,994 1:56,624 2:33,423 129 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group 10 - Class 10b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 89 Janusz JANIA POL Janusz Jania A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type-R Nat 10 10b 0:48,698 2:04,963 2:45,663 119 km/h
2 94 Rafał SZUMIEC POL Rafał Szumiec A. Kielecki Peugeot 306 Nat 10 10b 0:51,105 2:07,339 2:47,239 +1,576
3 90 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 0:51,634 2:08,776 2:50,291 +4,628
4 95 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 0:53,498 2:13,816 2:56,735 +11,072
5 93 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski A. Biecki Opel Astra Nat 10 10b 0:51,408 2:12,531 2:56,780 +11,117
6 96 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski A. Biecki Renault Clio Sport Nat 10 10b 0:51,649 2:11,721 2:57,165 +11,502
7 91 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 0:52,771 2:15,020 2:58,183 +12,520

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 92 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Renault Clio Nat 10 10b - - DNS -

Starters: 8 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category Nat - Group 10 - Class 10c

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 98 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Arkadiusz Borczyk A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Vti Nat 10 10c 0:47,939 2:02,915 2:43,722 121 km/h
2 97 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye Nat 10 10c 0:48,833 2:04,312 2:44,388 +0,666
3 102 Jacek JAWORSKI POL Jacek Jaworski AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 0:49,583 2:09,285 2:50,851 +7,129
4 99 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera A. Biecki Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 0:53,085 2:16,719 3:00,976 +17,254
5 101 Kamil OPYD POL Kamil Opyd AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 0:58,011 2:29,254 3:18,437 +34,715
6 100 Stanisław PAŁKA POL Stanisław Pałka AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 1:00,378 2:34,692 3:24,421 +40,699

Starters: 6 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group 10 - Class 10d

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 103 Jakub NAJGRODZKI POL Jakub Najgrodzki A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 0:51,989 2:18,162 3:05,533 107 km/h
2 104 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 0:54,555 2:20,535 3:06,699 +1,166
3 106 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 1:02,949 2:35,791 3:24,290 +18,757
4 105 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 1:00,974 2:38,081 3:27,097 +21,564

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group 12 - Class 12a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 108 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz Morawiec A. Krakowski Fiat 126p Nat 12 12a 0:57,544 2:27,586 3:17,089 100 km/h
2 107 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Mariusz Borczyk A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat 126p Nat 12 12a 0:57,930 2:31,606 3:23,182 +6,093

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  F W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  F W D

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 31 Fabian CZUB POL Fabian Czub A. Polski Honda Integra 1 2 60 2b 0:45,159 1:51,858 2:26,747 135 km/h
2 67 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 0:46,340 1:55,247 2:31,215 +4,468
3 63 Michał ZALEWSKI POL Michał Zalewski A. Wielkopolski Honda Civic IPERLEGGERA 1 5 169 5a 0:45,133 1:55,073 2:31,261 +4,514
4 62 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 164 5a 0:45,106 1:55,766 2:32,627 +5,880
5 66 Janusz GRZYB POL Janusz Grzyb A. Kielecki Honda Integra 1 5 162 5a 0:46,909 1:56,781 2:34,046 +7,299
6 64 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda EVORA 1 5 162 5a 0:46,481 1:57,225 2:34,193 +7,446
7 54 Paweł SANECKI POL Paweł Sanecki A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 122 4a 0:46,753 1:57,321 2:34,201 +7,454
8 73 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 5 200 5b 0:46,002 1:57,451 2:34,789 +8,042
9 65 Dominik ZIOBRO POL Dominik Ziobro A. Rzeszowski Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 0:47,316 1:59,909 2:37,262 +10,515

10 79 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 200 5b 0:48,133 2:01,085 2:38,937 +12,190
11 55 Wojciech SOCHA POL Wojciech Socha A. Małopolski Krosno Renault Clio 1 4 124 4a 0:48,792 2:01,301 2:39,248 +12,501
12 78 Gabriel GŁAZOWSKI POL Gabriel Głazowski A. Beskidzki VW Golf V R-TDI 1 5 204 5b 0:49,351 2:03,483 2:41,690 +14,943
13 97 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye Nat 10 10c 0:48,833 2:04,312 2:44,388 +17,641
14 71 Krzysztof OLENDER POL Krzysztof Olender A. Rzemieślnik Renault Clio RS 1 5 162 5a 0:50,582 2:05,845 2:44,831 +18,084
15 70 Jarosław ADAMIAK POL Jarosław Adamiak A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 0:47,797 2:03,891 2:45,338 +18,591
16 75 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 210 5b 0:50,101 2:05,979 2:45,535 +18,788
17 89 Janusz JANIA POL Janusz Jania A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type-R Nat 10 10b 0:48,698 2:04,963 2:45,663 +18,916
18 94 Rafał SZUMIEC POL Rafał Szumiec A. Kielecki Peugeot 306 Nat 10 10b 0:51,105 2:07,339 2:47,239 +20,492
19 90 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 0:51,634 2:08,776 2:50,291 +23,544
20 81 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Type-R 1 5 251 5c 0:51,747 2:10,329 2:53,116 +26,369
21 76 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 202 5b 0:52,331 2:14,666 2:56,474 +29,727
22 93 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski A. Biecki Opel Astra Nat 10 10b 0:51,408 2:12,531 2:56,780 +30,033
23 96 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski A. Biecki Renault Clio Sport Nat 10 10b 0:51,649 2:11,721 2:57,165 +30,418
24 99 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera A. Biecki Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 0:53,085 2:16,719 3:00,976 +34,229
25 68 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza Cupra TDI evo 1 5 196 5a 0:55,134 2:18,143 3:01,130 +34,383
26 80 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk A. Ziemi Tyskiej Peugeot 205 1 5 209 5b 0:58,943 2:17,720 3:03,915 +37,168
27 87 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian Kowal AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 346 5c 0:53,584 2:19,080 3:05,176 +38,429
28 103 Jakub NAJGRODZKI POL Jakub Najgrodzki A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 0:51,989 2:18,162 3:05,533 +38,786

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  F W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  F W D

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

29 77 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio III RS 1 5 249 5b 0:55,135 2:30,473 3:05,675 +38,928
30 104 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 0:54,555 2:20,535 3:06,699 +39,952
31 83 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 0:58,505 2:29,245 3:18,281 +51,534
32 106 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 1:02,949 2:35,791 3:24,290 +57,543
33 105 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 1:00,974 2:38,081 3:27,097 +1:00,350
34 85 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 1:08,229 3:01,785 4:03,766 +1:37,019

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 69 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof Toporkiewicz AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 190 5a - - DNS -
NC 74 Tomasz RYBCZYK POL Tomasz Rybczyk A. Biecki Honda Civic 1 5 209 5b - - DNF -
NC 82 Michał JASŁOWSKI POL Michał Jasłowski A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 264 5c - - DNF -
NC 92 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Renault Clio Nat 10 10b - - DNS -

Starters: 38 Classified: 34 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  RW D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  RW D

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 24 Jędrzej SZCZEŚNIAK POL Jędrzej Szcześniak A. Królewski Lamborghini Huracan 1 2 42 2a 0:41,254 1:42,297 2:12,722 149 km/h
2 36 Michał ROŻALSKI POL Michał Rożalski A. Rzemieślnik BMW E36 M3 1 2 63 2b 0:47,311 1:55,567 2:29,794 +17,072
3 34 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Mariusz Biały A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 60 2b 0:46,106 1:55,650 2:31,606 +18,884
4 30 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara A. Wielkopolski Porsche 991 GT3 CUP 1 2 62 2b 0:45,827 1:56,044 2:31,959 +19,237
5 37 Marcin KACPEREK POL Marcin Kacperek A. Biecki Toyota MR2 Turbo 1 2 74 2b 0:48,778 2:01,456 2:41,023 +28,301
6 32 Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL Paweł Wójtowicz A. Wschodni Porsche 944 1 2 61 2b 1:09,225 3:25,813 5:53,496 +3:40,774

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 33 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 340 1 2 60 2b - - DNF -

Starters: 7 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  E 0  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  E 0

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 73 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 5 200 5b 0:46,002 1:57,451 2:34,789 128 km/h
2 75 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 210 5b 0:50,101 2:05,979 2:45,535 +10,746
3 90 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 0:51,634 2:08,776 2:50,291 +15,502
4 95 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 0:53,498 2:13,816 2:56,735 +21,946
5 87 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian Kowal AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 346 5c 0:53,584 2:19,080 3:05,176 +30,387
6 77 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio III RS 1 5 249 5b 0:55,135 2:30,473 3:05,675 +30,886
7 104 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 0:54,555 2:20,535 3:06,699 +31,910
8 83 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 0:58,505 2:29,245 3:18,281 +43,492
9 106 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 1:02,949 2:35,791 3:24,290 +49,501

10 105 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 1:00,974 2:38,081 3:27,097 +52,308
11 85 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 1:08,229 3:01,785 4:03,766 +1:28,977

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 74 Tomasz RYBCZYK POL Tomasz Rybczyk A. Biecki Honda Civic 1 5 209 5b - - DNF -
NC 92 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Renault Clio Nat 10 10b - - DNS -

Starters: 13 Classified: 11 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  W O M E N ' S  C U P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  W O M E N ' S  C U P

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 77 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio III RS 1 5 249 5b 0:55,135 2:30,473 3:05,675 107 km/h
2 83 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 0:58,505 2:29,245 3:18,281 +12,606
3 85 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 1:08,229 3:01,785 4:03,766 +58,091

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  G R O U P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  G R U PA

RACE 1 FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa Length: 5493m DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

Category HS4 - Group D3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 110 Piotr ZALESKI POL Piotr Zaleski S. S. S. A. Orski Porsche 911 SC RS HS4 D3 0:50,109 2:07,597 2:49,825 116 km/h
2 109 Krzysztof MIKULSKI POL Krzysztof Mikulski A. Polski Porsche 911 SC HS4 D3 1:03,197 2:42,405 3:34,278 +44,453

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Group D2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 111 Wojciech MYSZKIER POL Wojciech Myszkier A. Wielkopolski VW GOLF 2 GTI HS4 D2 0:49,439 2:04,662 2:44,590 120 km/h
2 112 Michał JAGLARZ POL Michał Jaglarz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D2 0:51,472 2:12,056 2:56,208 +11,618
3 114 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub Zalega A. Rzemieślnik VW Golf GTI 16v HS4 D2 0:52,911 2:14,911 2:58,613 +14,023
4 115 ELEFANT POL ELEFANT A. Biecki BMW 318 IS HS4 D2 0:54,980 2:23,191 3:09,827 +25,237

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Group D1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA SPLIT 1 SPLIT 2 HEAT 3 avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 116 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz Maletz Miasto Sportu Toyota Starlet HS4 D1 1:11,745 3:08,825 4:13,791 78 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:



15. HILL CLIMB LIMANOWA - MOUNTAIN PASS AT OSTRA (POL) - 26-28/07/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 9

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Auto Moto Klub Limanowa DATE: 27/07/2024 TIME: 20:00 hrs

1. Place - TerazDopłata pl Racing Team

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 14 Paweł RZADKOSZ POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Polski ADR 3 Mugen 2 E2 E2-2000 8
2 84 Marcin HOBOT POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 251 5c 6

2. Place - Stec Rally Rent

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 47 Tomasz JASKOT POL Stec Rally Rent A. Krośnieński FORD FIESTA PROTO 1 3 103 3b 4
2 29 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 1 2 40 2a 0

Chairman of the Stewards
Paulina FLOREK (POL)

Steward
Ludek KOPECKY (CZE)

Steward
Paolo BET (ITA) Published at:


